Annex A

Terms of Reference for Correspondence Group on Trust (CG-Trust)

- 1. The ITU-T Correspondence Group on Trust will develop a technical report which contains:
 - a) Definition, use cases, functional classification
 - b) IoT, Cloud and computing specific issues related to trust
 - c) Overall strategies of standardization for trust provisioning
- 2. The ITU-T Correspondence Group on Trust will report to Q16/13 and:
 - a) Progress the work Y.trust-env, and living list on trust.
 - b) The Correspondence Group report of its activities will be submitted to the next SG13 meeting (April 2016).
- 3. The Correspondence Group will use the email list <u>cg-trust@lists.itu.int</u>. The CG interactions may include email exchange via the email list or face-to-face meeting, electronic meetings.
- 4. The Correspondence Group convenor will be Mr. Gyu Myoung Lee (gmlee@kaist.ac.kr).
- 5. The lifetime of the Correspondence Group will be until the next SG13 meeting (April 2016).